

**BELGIAN CHARITIES
2011 VOTE RESULTS**

RANKING	Organization	Project Name	Amount Recommending	1	2	3	TOTAL WITH WEIGHT	NUMBER OF BALLOTS	RUNNING TOTAL
1	NASCI, Diensten centrum voorhet Kind	Maternity bags and school package for 400 children in need	8,000 €	24	7	2	44	33	8,000 €
2	Artsen Zonder Vakantie	Medical education and equipement by doctors on holy day.Buy echograph and anesthesia set for pregnant women in Houdé.	10,000 €	22	8	3	47	33	18,000 €
3	Religieuses de la SainteFamille d'Helmet –	Ten sewing machines and equipment for 2500 girls in Congo	9,958 €	21	8	4	49	33	27,958 €
4	MEMSIA	Construction elementary centre for primary health care (6000 people) in Congo	6,000 €	20	9	4	50	33	33,958 €
5	Dienstverlenings centrum Zevenbergen	Equipment for the therapy pool in Zevenbergen (celling lift).	7,800 €	13	17	3	56	33	41,758 €
6	Huis Ter Leye	Sofa and Bunk-beds for pregnant teenage-mothers	6,792 €	16	10	7	57	33	48,550 €
7	Escalpade	Playground for handicapped children.	10,000 €	14	13	6	58	33	58,550 €
8	Klein-Brabant	Farming project	10,000 €	9	18	6	63	33	68,550 €
9	Maison Maternelle	Furnishings for new shelters	10,000 €	11	12	10	65	33	78,550 €
10	Grain de Vie	Bakery storeroom.	9,505 €	11	11	11	66	33	88,055 €
11	LE BOIS ROUSSEL	Manufacture of apple juice	6,596	7	12	14	73	33	94,651 €
12	Downsyndroom Vlaanderen	Booklet for hospitalization / medical examination for children with Down's Syndrome.	15,000 €	7	9	17	76	33	109,651 €